 SLD-CS-series Compact High Power Broadband Light Source
Modules. Technical Product Specification.
Superlum, Unit B3, Fota Point Enterprise Park, Carrigtwohill, Co. Cork, Ireland.
Phone: +353 21 4533666, Fax: +353 21 4533026, Web site: www.superlumdiodes.com, E-mail: sales@superlum.ie.
PAGE 1 OF 7
SUPERLUM
Superlum Broadband Light Sources
SLD-CS-series Compact High Power Broadband Light

power is held constant by adjusting the SLD drive current utilizing the SLD back-facet monitor photodiode (PD
monitor) for feedback. Optical parameters of standard models are shown in the Table 3 (see below). Standard
models are based on the most high-power and wide-spectrum SLD modules at a given wavelength. Note that any
fiber coupled temperature controlled SLD of Superlum may be used in SLD-CS if SLD current does not
exceed 400 mA.
Table 3. Standard models of SLD-CS light sources – optical performance and other parameters.
Model number Power, mW Wavelength,
nm
3 dB spectrum
width, nm
Ripple
%
Minimum
isolation*, dB
 Min. Typ.  Min. Typ.
SLD-CS-261-HP-SM-670-I 4.0 5.0 670 ± 10 6.0 7.0 <5 -30
SLD-CS-331-HP3-SM-785-I 15.0 20.0 785 ± 10 40 45 <5 -30
SLD-CS-381-HP3-SM-795-I 15.0 20.0 795 ± 5 13 15 <5 -30
SLD-CS-371-HP3-SM-840-I 15.0 20.0 840 ± 10 45 50 <5 -30
SLD-CS-341-HP3-SM-840-I † 20.0 25.0 840 ± 10 20 25 <5 -30
SLD-CS-341-HP2-SM-880-I 10.0 15.0 880 ± 10 30 40 <5 -30
SLD-CS-531-HP3-SM-1050-I 15.0 20.0 1050 ± 10 30 35 <5 -30
SLD-CS-541-HP3-SM-1050-I 10.0 15.0 1050 ± 10 60 70 <5 -30
Other parameters (all models)
Long-term power stability (8 h) ‡ Better than 5000 ppm after 0.5 h warming-up at +25±0.1 °C case temp
Modulation rate 50 kHz; optional up to 100 kHz (TTL ON/OFF)
Weight 950 g